

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	22518
Product Name	Daffodil Pot Treats Trio
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p><u>Vanilla Fudge</u>: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Cornflour Dextrose, Butter (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.</p> <p><u>Lemon Flavoured Toffee Bon Bons</u>: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, (Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK) Palm Oil, Whey Powder (MILK) Cornflour, CITRIC Acid, Lemon Oil, (0.2%), Butter (MILK), Salt, Emulsifer SOYA Lecithin, Colour E104 (E104 may have an adverse effect on the attention and activity in children.</p> <p><u>Milk Chocolate Eggs</u>: Milk Chocolate (100%) Sugar, cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Milk Fat, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring) Milk Solids 25% Min, Cocoa Solids 14% Min .</p> <p>These products are made in a facility that works with NUT products.</p>
Net Quantity	225g confectionery in total
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place; terracotta pots are fragile - handle with care
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	N